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EXIT
� MILE144’ � MILE 144’144’ 300’

IN ADVANCE OF EXIT RAMP

TYPICAL LANE LINE DELINEATION

16’4’4’8’ 8’4’4’

DETAIL 10M

48’

DETAIL 13M

18’4’4’4’18’

DETAIL 14M

48’

144’

48’ 48’

1.

2.

3.

NOTES:

LEGEND:

DETAIL 13M

14M

DETAIL

48’

TYPE A WHITE NON-REFLECTIVE MARKER

TYPE C RED-CLEAR RETROREFLECTIVE MARKER

TYPE G ONE-WAY CLEAR RETROREFLECTIVE MARKER

INSTALL 4" WHITE AFTER INSTALLING PAVEMENT MARKERS.

DETAIL 14M TO BE USED IN COMBINATION WITH DETAIL 13M.

4" WHITE LINE

SEE NOTE 1

SEE NOTE 1

SEE NOTE 1

18’ 18’

AT SELECTED LOCATIONS)".

PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND PAVEMENT MARKERS (UPGRADES

IN KIND UNLESS AS SPECIFIED IN TABLE "TRAFFIC STRIPES,

ALL EXISTING PAVEMENT DELINEATIONS SHALL BE REPLACED
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PAVEMENT DELINEATION

QUANTITIES

PDQ-1

0
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-
2
1
-
1
6

EB

6.9/8.0

8 214

13M 11692 976 244

14M 288 24 8

25 5990 126

27B 5990

36 1400 60

36A 272 272 12

38B 90 10

DIAMOND SYMBOL (9 EA) 99

LIMIT LINES 24

8.0/8.7

10M 120 15 3

13M 4306 356 90

14M 144 12 4

25 3900 82

25A 616 27

27B 4516

36 548 26

36A 277 277 13

37 2808 186 4

38 120 6

38M 6700 423

DIAMOND SYMBOL (1 EA) 11

LIMIT LINES 36

8.7/R9.2

10M 3338 420 72

13M 620 52 14

25 620 14

25A 3238 138

27B 4128

36 1332 56

38 540 24

38B 306 28

38M 3720 234

LIMIT LINES 28

15183 14364 3672 17050 15305 2808 1855 198 1319 387 198

29547 3672 17050 15305 2808 1855 1904 198

COYOTE CREEK UC 
ZANKER Rd OC TO

DIRECTION LOCATION PM
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PAVEMENT DELINEATION

QUANTITIES

PDQ-2
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NON-REFLECTIVE RETROREFLECTIVE

TYPE A TYPE C TYPE G TYPE H WHITE YELLOW

LF EA

(BROKEN 17-7)

4" WHITE

(BROKEN 35-13)

4" WHITE

(BROKEN 12-3)

8" WHITE

40
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203

401

24

11
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2343

4247
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9
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4

4
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48
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2900

2900

5708

720

17250
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445

70
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11700

608

1130
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36269

36269

51574

5846

144

3756

144

2120

12010

12010

29060

300

144

380

176

1000

1000

4672

5990

3900

528

620

2172

13210

27988

57535
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4428
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8
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27B
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38M
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COYOTE CREEK UC
ZANKER Rd OC TO

END CONSTRUCTION
COYOTE CREEK UC TO

GRAND TOTAL (PDQ-1, PDQ-2)

36

SQFT

VISIBILITY)
(ENHANCED WET NIGHT

PAVEMENT MARKING
THERMOPLASTIC

PAVEMENT MARKER
(ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)

THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE

/DESCRIPTION
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PMLOCATIONDIRECTION
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TOTAL

DIRECTION

1200

2800

TON

AC DIKE

REMOVE

1800

3300

40

60

40005100 100

HMA DIKE

TON

4900

1600

31

22

6500

LOCATION
AREA COAT

TACK

SQYD

TOTAL

4800 31

11

WESTBOUND

COYOTE CREEK TO ROUTE 880

SUBTOTAL

SUBTOTAL

COYOTE CREEK TO ROUTE 880

5500 42

645100

200300

639300

89900

71700

22300

96700

71000

12000

700

53

95

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

Q-1

0
4
-
0
1
-
1
6

(N) NOT A SEPARATE PAY ITEM, FOR INFORMATION ONLY

EASTBOUND

WESTBOUND

SQFT (N)

EASTBOUND

(TYPE A)

HMA

10000

TOTAL

LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH

SHOULDER BACKING

DIRECTION TON
LF (N)

73

73

146

0.1

0.1

2

210000

(N) NOT A SEPARATE PAY ITEM, FOR INFORMATION ONLY

EASTBOUND

WESTBOUND

TYPE E

500

1000

TYPE F

100

TYPE C

100

LF

D
I
R

E
C

T
I

O
N

SHOULDER RAMP

EB

6.9 TO 8.7

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

8.7 TO R9.2

X X

X

X

X

X

WB

6.9 TO 8.7

X

X

X X

X X

X

X X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X8.7 TO R9.2

X

X

X

X

X

TOTAL

(PM)

LOCATION

No. 1

LANE

No. 2

LANE

No. 3

LANE

No. 4

LANE

NOTE:

1.

10000

37

500

J
U

L
I
E

T
O
 

B
A

S
A

RHMA-G

ABBREVIATION:

RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)RHMA-G

 N FIRST St TO COYOTE CREEK

N FIRST St TO COYOTE CREEK

COLD PLANE ASPHALT PAVEMENT (FAILED AREA)

DEPTH 0.5’

(FAILED AREA)

AC PAVEMENT 

COLD PLANE

(TYPE A)

ASPHALT

HOT MIX

SQYD TON

TACK COAT

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.2

0.1

0.2

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

67.5

33.8

22.5

67.5

112.5

112.5

33.8

78.8

65.6

67.5

33.8

101.3

22.5

33.8

33.8

33.8

67.5

33.8

2162.3

266.7

133.3

66.7

333.3

266.7

333.3

133.3

266.7

133.3

266.7

133.3

233.3

311.1

133.3

194.4

133.3

133.3

133.3

133.3

133.3

133.3

133.3

133.3

66.7

133.3

133.3

*
**

*  QUANTITIES ARE INCLUDED IN SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES TABLE

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

(TYPE A)

ASPHALT

HOT MIX

326.3

951.3

744.5

566.5

2262.3

*

ASPHALT DIKE

PLACE HOT MIX

*  QUANTITIES ARE INCLUDED IN SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES TABLE

0.1

0.1

966.7

1733.3

2205.2

1499.9

84705.1

181405.1

PAVEMENT

PLANE AC

0.1’ COLD

PAVEMENT

PLANE AC

0.5’ COLD

(FAILED AREA) WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER.

EXACT LOCATIONS AND DIMENSIONS OF COLD PLANE ASPHALT PAVEMENT

625

1311

200

100

200

100

200

100

300

100

100

100

200

100

90

45

90

45

90

45

90

45
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45
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46405.1
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ROUTE 237
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38

1

E-1 TO E-6
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1

ES

ETW

D
1
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1

P
1

ONE LANE

TWO LANES

THREE LANES

FREEWAY MAINLINE DETECTOR DESIGNATION:

 

    N=NORTHBOUND LANES (NB)

    S=SOUTHBOUND LANES (SB)

    E=EASTBOUND LANES (EB)

    W=WESTBOUND LANES (WB)

 

NUMBER OF DETECTOR IN THE SAME LANE:

     1=ENTERING DETECTOR

    2=LEAVING DETECTOR

 

NUMBER OF LANES FROM LEFT WITH RESPECT

TO DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC: 

    1=FIRST LANE FROM LEFT

    2=SECOND LANE FROM LEFT

    3=THIRD LANE FROM LEFT

    4=FOURTH LANE FROM LEFT

TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION

DETAIL "TM"

TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION NOTES

RAMP METERING STATION

DETAIL "RM"

N 3-2

10’ 10’

10’ 10’

10’ 10’

 

 

 

    1=FIRST LANE FROM LEFT

    2=SECOND LANE FROM LEFT

D-2
    D=DEMAND DETECTOR

    P=PASSAGE DETECTOR

    F=OFFRAMP DETECTOR

    Q=QUEUE DETECTOR

RAMP DETECTOR DESIGNATION:

ELECTRICAL DETAILS
NO SCALE

TYPE D DETECTOR (TYPICAL)

(TYPICAL)

LOOPS IN LANES

CENTER DETECTOR

TYPE D DETECTOR (TYPICAL)

(TYPICAL)

LOOPS IN LANES

CENTER DETECTOR

TYPE D DETECTOR (TYPICAL)

(TYPICAL)

LOOPS IN LANES

CENTER DETECTOR

   

1’ LIMIT LINE

7’6’

1’ LIMIT LINE

6’ 7’

1’ LIMIT LINE

6’ 7’

E-7

RAMP METERING AND TRAFFIC MONITORING

DETECTOR SPACING AND DESIGNATION

123

DASHED LINES REPRESENT THE PULL BOX

TYPICAL LOOP CONNECTIONS

2.  DLC CONDUCTORS MUST BE SPLICED TO THE LOOP CONDUCTORS

3.  ALL SPLICES MUST BE TYPE "S" OR TYPE "ST" AS REQUIRED.

    FROM THE EDGE OF SHOULDER AND 12 INCHES DOWNSTREAM OF THE LIMIT LINE.

4.  LOCATION OF TYPE 1 STANDARDS MUST BE APPROXIMATELY 3 FEET 

1.  SEE RSP ES-5A, ES-5B, AND ES-13A FOR ADDITIONAL

    IN THE NEAREST PULL BOX.

RAMP METERING STATION NOTES:
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(LIGHTING AND TRAFFIC OPERATION SYSTEMS)

No. 9 PULL BOX

IN MEDIAN BARRIER

CONDUIT AND No. 9 DOUBLE PULL BOX INSTALLATION

6’ OF BARRIER

CL BARRIER

(TYPE 60 MODIFIED)

CONCRETE BARRIER

4
.
7
5
"

NOTE:

4’ OF BARRIER

IN MEDIAN BARRIER

CONDUIT AND No. 9 SINGLE PULL BOX INSTALLATION

No. 9 PULL BOX

REINFORCEMENT

Typ BARRIER

BARRIERCL

(TYPE 60 MODIFIED)

CONCRETE BARRIER

REINFORCEMENT

Typ BARRIER 

4
.
7
5
"

1.

CONCRETE WITH JACKHAMMER

�" NOMINAL. REMOVE

REMOVED TO A DEPTH OF 

SAW OUTLINE AREA TO BE

OVER PULL BOX

#4 TOTAL 3   6"

OVER PULL BOX

#4 TOTAL 3   6"

PULL BOXES

EACH SIDE OF 

#4 TOTAL 3   6"

PULL BOXES

EACH SIDE OF 

#4 TOTAL 3   6"

OVER PULL BOX

#4 TOTAL 3   6"

OVER PULL BOX

#4 TOTAL 3   6"

EACH PULL BOX

TOTAL 2 CENTERED

#5 x 5’- 0"

PULL BOXES

EACH SIDE OF 

#4 TOTAL 3   6"

PULL BOXES

EACH SIDE OF 

#4 TOTAL 3   6"

OVER PULL BOX

#4 TOTAL 3   6"
EACH PULL BOX

TOTAL 2 CENTERED

#5 x 5’- 0"

No. 9 PULL BOX

PULL BOXES

EACH SIDE OF

#4 TOTAL 3   6"

REINFORCEMENT

Typ BARRIER

EACH PULL BOX

TOTAL 2 CENTERED

#5 x 5’- 0"

REINFORCEMENT

Typ BARRIER

PULL BOXES

EACH SIDE OF 

#4 TOTAL 3   6"

THROUGH CONDUIT

THROUGH CONDUIT

PLAN

REMOVE AND REPLACE

12"

12"
REMOVE AND REPLACE

12"

No. 9 PULL BOX

THROUGH CONDUIT

PLAN

CONCRETE WITH JACKHAMMER

�" NOMINAL. REMOVE

REMOVED TO A DEPTH OF 

SAW OUTLINE AREA TO BE

EACH PULL BOX

TOTAL 2 CENTERED

#5 x 5’- 0"
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3-24-16

Robert

Camargo

34402

9-30-17

4-4-16
REBAR TO EXISTING BARRIER.

OR DAMAGED, DRILL AND BOND EQUAL NUMBER OF

OR CUT. IN CASE THESE REINFORCEMENTS ARE CUT

THE EXISTING REINFORCEMENTS CANNOT BE DAMAGED

 

(SEE RSP ES-5D)

TERMINATION CONDUIT

(SEE RSP ES-5D)

TERMINATION CONDUIT
(SEE RSP ES-5D)

TERMINATION CONDUIT
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E-9

ELECTRICAL QUANTITIES
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No. 9 TYPE BTYPE DTYPE A

SHEET No.

PULL BOX

FOR INFORMATION ONLY

ITEMS SHOWN IN THIS TABLE IS NOT A SEPARATE PAY ITEM,

QUANTITIES

MODIFY RAMP METERING SYSTEM
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